C-mac product catalogue
Programmable
converters
Current, voltage
and temperature
converters
Speed, weight and
pressure converters,

+
+Connections:
Ordering guide:
RD53-1-x-yyy
x-yyy = supply voltage:
0-024: 24 VDC
4-012: 12-50 VDC
4-048: 48-250 VDC
1-024: 24 VAC
1-115: 115 VAC
1-230: 230 VAC
Ordering example: RD53-1-1-024
Comadan
Produktion a/s
8-5
Connection examples:
C-mac
®
AC current switches/sensors
Comadan
Produktion a/s
V AC
+
-
Primary circuit
Secondary unit
Output load
CS410 and SC510
Note:
If the output load is inductive
(i.e. relay, solenoid) you must
connect a diode across the load,
as indicated.
The CS325 and SC325 has a
built-in snubber circuit.
Output supply
V AC
+
-+ -
Primary circuit
Secondary unit
Metering load
Output load
CS475 and SC575
Note:
The unit requires 10 VDC for
the internal electronics.
The output supply must be
10 VDC +(RL x 20 mA).
If. f.inst. the output load (in-
strument) has an internal re-
sistance of 250� , the suppy
must be at least 15 VDC.
Output supply
Mechanical dimensions
CS4xx-units SC-units CS325
11-4
C-mac
®
Diff. pressure sensors series DC
Standard metering ranges up to 500 mm H2O
Max. pressure 3 x metering range
Loop-powered4-20 mA
12-30 VDC supply
DC66 EX approved(ATEX Zone 22 cl. 3D)
In accordance with and EMC regulations DC 51 DC 66
The pressure sensors series DC are used for monitoring
of pressure in various applications.
DC51 is connected with tubes and used for standard
applications where there are no specific demards for
materials, etc.
DC66 is made in stainless steel 304 and the electronic
circiut is moulded, which makes it suitable even in very
harsh environments.
The unit is also ATEX approved for zone 22 class 3D.
DC66 is supplied with a 6W heating element, which can
be used at very low temperatures, if there is a possibility
for condensation.
DC 66 can be connected through a 17 mm hole, with 16
mm male thread, 3/8" female thread, or via connection
tubes.

CE og low voltage regulations.
Connection:
Ordering guide
Type Metering range
DC51-050
DC51-125
DC51-250
DC51-500
0 - 50 mm
0 - 125 mm
0 - 250 mm
0 - 500 mm
DC66-050
DC66-125
DC66-250
DC66-500
0 - 50 mm
0 - 125 mm
0 - 250 mm
0 - 500 mm
Special ranges up to 2000 mm H2O on request
12-30 VDC
+
+ --
4-20 mA
+
-
Comadan
Produktion a/s
11-5
C-mac
®
Wind speed and wind direction
Brass housing, suitable for offshore
Supertight design, patented
Contact free metering - very long life time
DWC-INA: range <1 - 30 m/s, pulse output
DWC-VXV: analogue output 0-360°
In accordance with and EMC regulations
These wind speed and wind direction sensors are made
in brass, and therefore extremely rugged.
It is possible to mount heating elements in the sensor
housing, which ensures correct function also under ex-
treme weather conditions.
The system has no friction, which gives a very high ac-
curacy.
Technical data:
Anemometer DWC-INA:
Supply voltage: 10-40 VDC
Output: PNP
Metering range: 0,5 - 30 m/s
Resolution: 0,1 m/s, equals f. inst.
100 Hz at 10 m/s
Max. wind speed: > 60 m/s
Operating temp.: -25 to +70°C

Type
Output power
DC-output
M
ax. current
Fine adjustm
ent
Efficiency
Inrush
current
M
ech. dim
ensions
W
eight
PSD18-5 18 W 5 V 3.6 A 90-120% 77% 18 A 90 x 115 x 22.2 240 g
PSD18-12 18 W 12 V 1.5 A 90-120% 77% 18 A 90 x 115 x 22.2 240 g
PSD18-24 18 W 24 V 0.75 A 90-120% 77 % 18 A 90 x 115 x 22.2 240 g
PSD30-12 30 W 12 V 2.5 A 100-117% 84 % 32 A 90 x 115 x 40.5 290 g
PSD30-24 30 W 24 V 1.25 A 100-117% 84 % 32 A 90 x 115 x 40.5 290 g
PSD60-12 60 W 12 V 5.0 A 100-117% 84 % 32 A 90 x 115 x 40.5 360 g
PSD60-24 60 W 24 V 2.5 A 100-117% 86 % 32 A 90 x 115 x 40.5 360 g
PSD120-24 120 W 24 V 5.0 A 93-125% 86 % 48 A 124 x 136 x 63.4 860 g
Comadan
Produktion a/s
Other voltages available on request
12-1